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Amphenol

SJT Series

SJT Typical Markets:
• Military&CommercialAviation(olderdesigns)
• ApplicationsComplaintwithEuropeanSpecifications:

PAN6433-2,LN29729,VG96912
• MilitaryVehicles

Amphenol
Aerospace

ContactAmphenolAerospaceformoreinformationat800-678-0141•www.amphenol-aerospace.com 97

TABLE OF CONTENTS
Amphenol SJT Connectors -
Scoop-Proof Design of LJT Series & Standard Mounting Dimensions
of JT Series - Meet European Specification Applications
• Features,Specifications. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 98
• HowtoOrder,AlternateRotations. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99
• InsertAvailabilityandIdentification. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 100

SJT Shell Styles:
• CrimpWallMountingReceptacleSJT00RT,CrimpWallMounting

ReceptacleforBackPanelMountingSJTP00RT. . . . . . . . . 101
• CrimpBoxMountingReceptacleforBackPanelMountingSJTP02RE,

CrimpJamNutReceptacleSJT07RT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 102
• CrimpStraightPlugSJT06RT,CrimpStraightPlugwith

GroundingFingersSJTG06RT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 103
• HermeticSolderMountingReceptacleSJTIY,HermeticJamNut

ReceptacleSJT07Y..................... 104
• Accessories,Contacts,andToolssee38999Accessoriessection118,119
• Accessoriescontinue. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .122-124



98

Amphenol
Aerospace

ContactAmphenolAerospaceformoreinformationat800-678-0141•www.amphenol-aerospace.com

Dualok  

III

SJT  

38999    

PCB 

HD  

I 
II  

Accessories

Herm/Seal

Aquacon

Fiber 
Optics

Contacts
Connectors

Cables

HIgH  
SPeeD

2
6
4
8
2

M
a

tr
ix

 2
  

8
3
7
2
3
 I
II

5
0
1
5

2
6
5
0
0
 

P
y
le

  
2
2
9
9
2
 

C
la

ss
 L

  
B
a
ck

- 
S
h
e
ll
s

O
p
tio

n
s 

O
th

er
s

e
M

I 
F
il
te

r
Tr

a
n
si

e
n
t

C
ri
m

p
 R

ea
r

R
el

ea
se

 
M

a
tr
ix

M
a
tr
ix

|
P
y
le

CONTACT RATING

Contact
Size

TestCurrent
Maximum
Millivolt

DropCrimp*

Maximum
MillivoltDrop

HermeticStandard Hermetic
22M 3 2 45 60
22D 5 3 73 85
22 5 3 73 85
20   7.5 5 55 60
16 13 10 49 85
12 23 17 42 85

10Power 33 NA 33 NA
* Whenusingsilverplatedwire

SERVICE RATING**

Service
Rating

SuggestedOperatingVoltage
(SeaLevel) TestVoltage

(SeaLevel)
TestVoltage
50,000Ft.

TestVoltage
70,000Ft.

TestVoltage
110,000Ft.AC(RMS) DC

M 400  550 1300VRMS 550VRMS 350VRMS 200VRMS
N 300  450 1000VRMS 400VRMS 260VRMS 200VRMS
I 600  850 1800VRMS 600VRMS 400VRMS 200VRMS
II 900 1250 2300VRMS 800VRMS 500VRMS 200VRMS

** Pleasenotethattheestablishmentofelectricalsafetyfactorsisleftentirelyinthedesigner’shands,sinceheisinthebestpossible
 positiontoknowwhatpeakvoltage,switchingsurges,transients,etc.,canbeexpectedinaparticularcircuit.

Contact
Size

CrimpWellData

Well
Diameter

Min.
WellDepth

22M .028±.001 .141
22D .0345±.0010 .141
22 .0365±.0010 .141
20 .047±.001 .209
16 .067±.001 .209
12 .100±.002 .209

10(Power) .137±.002 .355

Amphenol SJT
Features,Specifications

Amphenol® SJT connectors combine unique design fea tures of the  

scoop-proof LJT series within standard mount ing dimensions of JT types. 

Available in a wide range of shell sizes, finishes, insert arrangements  

and accessories.

Components
Standardconnectorsusealuminumshells.Standardplatingonshellcomponentsis
cadmiumovernickelwithmanyoptionalfinishesavailable.Adependable5-key/keywayshell
polarizationwithbayonet-lockcouplingisincorporatedtoaidandassurepositivemating.

Theinsertmaterialisahigh-temperature,rigiddielectricpolymerprovidingexcellentelectricalcharacteristics.
Afluorinatedsiliconeinterfacialsealisfeaturedonthematingfaceofthepininserts,assuringcomplete
electricalisolationofthepinswhenconnectorhalvesaremated.Contrastingletterornumber
designationsareusedontheinsertfaces.Amainjointgasketisinstalledinthereceptacles
formoisturesealingbetweenconnectorhalves.

Serratedandthreadedshells,withamoisturesealingpilotforbackshells,acceptawide
rangeofaccessories.

Hermeticsealreceptaclesareavailableincarbonsteelorstainlesssteelshells.

Contacts
Rearinsertable/rearreleasecrimpcontactsarestandardinSJTconnectors.Powercontacts
areavailableinsizes10,12,16,20,22Mand22D.Allsocketcontactsareprobeproof.
Standardcontactplatingis50mµminimumgold.Coaxialcontactsareavailableinsizes8,12
and16toaccommodateawiderangeofcoaxialcables;seeCoaxialcontactinformationinthe
HighSpeedContactsectionofthiscatalog.Size8and12Twinaxcontactsarealsoavailable;see
ConcentricTwinaxcontactinformationintheHighSpeedContactsectionofthiscatalog.

Optional Features
SpecialadaptationsoftheSJTareavailableforhermeticandhightemperatureapplications.TheSJTShigh
temperatureconnectorisratedat392°F.SJThermeticreceptaclesaredescribedonpage104.

Specials
Specialtypesareavailable,suchasconnectorslesscontactsandcircularrackandpanelconnectorswith
solderlesswrapcontacts.Acompletelistingofconnectortypes,shellstylesandserviceclassesappearson
page99,HowtoOrder.
Forfurtherinformationonspecialapplicationrequirements,contactanAmphenolSalesPersonorvisit
www.amphenol-aerospace.comformoreinformation.

*MIL-DTL-38999SeriesIsupersedesMIL-C-38999SeriesI.
**MIL-DTL-38999SeriesIIIsupersedesMIL-C-38999SeriesIII.

SJT features:
• 100%scoop-proofdesign–basic
 MIL-DTL-38999SeriesI*lengths

• Standardmountingdimensions
 –MIL-DTL-38999,SeriesII**
 dimensions

• CompliancewithEuropean
 Specifications–PAN6433-2,
 LN29729,VG96912
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SJT
HowtoOrder,AlternateRotations

Step 1. Select a Connector Type

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.
Connector Type 

SJT

Shell Style Service Class Shell Size- 

Insert Arrangement.

Contact Type Alternate Keying 

Position

 Finish  

Variations Suffix

SJT 00 RT 18-66 P A (XXX)

Designates

SJT Standardscoop-proofJuniorTri-LockConnector

SJTS HighTemperatureConnector

SJTG PlugwithGroundingFingers

SJTP BackPanelMounted

Easy Steps to build a part number... SJT

Step 2. Select a Shell Style

Designates

00 WallMountReceptacle

06 StraightPlug

07 JamNutReceptacle

I SolderMountReceptacle–Hermetic

Step 3. Select a Service Class

Designates

Y
Forhermeticapplications...Fusedcompressionglass
sealedinserts.Leakageratelessthan1.0x10-6cc/sec.
at15psidifferential;withinterfacialseal.

RT

Forenvironmentalapplications–suppliedwithout
rearaccessories.Designprovidesserrationsonrear
threadsofshellswithmoisturesealingpilotforback
shells.

Foradditionalinformationdefiningcompletedescriptionofservice
class,consultAmphenol.

Step 4. Select a Shell Size & Insert  
Arrangement from chart on pg. 100.  
To view Insert Arrangement illustrations 
see pgs. 10-17.
ShellSize&InsertArrangementsaretogetherinonechart.
FirstnumberrepresentsShellSize,second
numberistheInsertArrangement.Onlyselected
illustrationsareavailableforSJTonpages10-17.Please
refertochartonpage100forselectInsertArrangements.

FINISH DATA

AluminumShellComponentsNon-Hermetic

Finish Suffix
IndicatedFinish

StandardforSJTTypes

BrightCadmiumPlatedNickelBase SJT/SJTG

AnodicCoating(Alumilite) (005)

ChromateTreated(Iridite14-2) (011)

OliveDrabCadmiumPlateNickelBase (014)

ElectrolessNickelCoating (023)

HermeticConnectors

CarbonSteelShell,TinPlatedShelland
Contacts SJT( )Y

StainlessSteelShell,GoldPlated
Contacts

Consult
Amphenol

Step 5. Select a Contact Type

Designates

P PinContacts

S SocketContacts

Step 6. Select an Alternate Keying Position
Aplugwithagivenrotationletterwillmatewithareceptaclewiththe
samerotationletter.TheABangleforagivenconnectoristhesame
whetheritcontainspinsorsockets.Insertsarenotrotatedin
conjunctionwiththemasterkey/keyway.
ABanglesshownareviewedfromthefrontfaceoftheconnector.A
receptacleisshownbelow.Theanglesfortheplugareexactlythe
same,exceptthedirectionofrotationisoppositeofthatshownforthe
receptacle.

Key/Keyway Rotation
AB ANGLE OF ROTATION (Degrees)

ShellSize Normal A B C D
 8 95
10 95 81 67 123 109
12 95 75 63 127 115
14 95 74 61 129 116
16 95 77 65 125 113
18 95 77 65 125 113
20 95 77 65 125 113
22 95 80 69 121 110
24 95 80 69 121 110

RELATIVE POSSIBLE 

POSITION OF 

ROTATED MASTER 

KEYWAY 

(front face of  

receptacle shown)

Step 7. Select a Finish Variation Suffix
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Contact Size

Shell 

Size

Crimp Hermetics* 

Class Y

Service 

Rating

Total 

Contacts

22D 22M 22 20 16 12 12 

(Coax)

10 

(Power)

8 

(Coax)

8††† 

(Twinax)

 8-6 X M 6 6
 8-35 X M 6 6
 8-44 X M 4 4
 8-98 X I 3 3

10-2 X I 2 2

10-4 ✦ I 4 4

10-5 X I 5 5
10-13 X M 13 13
10-35 X M 13 13
10-98 X I 6 6
12-4 X I 4 4
12-8 X I 8 8
12-22 X M 22 22
12-35 X M 22 22
12-98 X X I 10 10
14-5 X II 5 5
14-15 X I 15 14 1
14-18 X I 18 18
14-19 X X I 19 19
14-35 X X M 37 37
14-37 X X M 37 37

14-97 X I 12 8 4

16-2 ✦ M 39 38 1**
16-6 X I 6 6
16-8 X II 8 8

16-13 ✦ I 13 13
16-26 X I 26 26
16-35 X M 55 55

16-42 X M 42 42
16-55 X M 55 55
16-99 X X I 23 21 2
18-11 X II 11 11
18-32 X I 32 32
18-35 X X M 66 66
18-66 X X M 66 66
20-1 X X M 79 79
20-2 X M 65 65

20-11 X I 11 11
20-16 X II 16 16
20-35 X X M 79 79
20-39 X I 39 37 2
20-41 X I 41 41

20-75 ✦ M 4 4††

20-79 ✦ II 19 17 2†
22-1 X X M 100 100
22-2 X M 85 85
22-21 X II 21 21
22-35 X X M 100 100
22-53 X I 53 53
24-1 X M 128 128
24-2 X M 100 100
24-4 X I 56 48 8

24-7 X M 99 97 2**

24-11 ✦ N 11 2 9

24-19 X I 19 19

24-20 ✦ N 30 10 13*** 4 3
24-24 X I 24 12 12
24-29 X I 29 29
24-35 X M 128 128

24-37 X I 37 37

24-43 ✦ I 43 23 20

24-46 ✦ I 46 40 4 2††
24-61 X I 61 61

✦Nottooledfor02-RE
 *Pininsertsonly(contactAmphenolforsocketavailability).
 **twinaxcontactsforMIL-C-17/176-00002cable.
***Twosize16contactsdedicatedtofiberoptics.ConsultAmphenol
orFiberOpticSectionformoreinformation.

  †Mustbeorderedseparately
 ††CoaxContactsforRG180orRG195cable.
†††Size8CoaxandTwinaxareinterchangeable.
Foravailabilityofsize12twinaxcontacts,consult
AmphenolAerospace.

SJT
InsertAvailabilityandIdentification
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Shell 

Size

F 

+.000 

–.005

K 

+.006 

–.000

L 

Max.

M 

+.000 

–.005

R 

(TP)

S 

+.011 

–.010

T 

±.005

Z 

±.031

V Thread 

Class 2A 

(Plated) 

UNEF

P 

Dia. 

+.001 

–.005

W 

Max.

G 

Max.

 8 .609  .945 .539  .860  .594  .812 .120 .062  .4375-28  .516 .812 .345

10 .609  .945 .539  .860  .719  .938 .120 .062  .5625-24  .633 .812 .345

12 .609  .945 .539  .860  .812 1.031 .120 .062  .6875-24  .802 .812 .345

14 .609  .945 .539  .860  .906 1.125 .120 .062  .8125-20  .927 .812 .345

16 .609  .945 .539  .860  .969 1.219 .120 .062  .9375-20 1.052 .812 .345

18 .609  .945 .539  .860 1.062 1.312 .120 .062 1.0625-18 1.177 .812 .345

20 .609  .945 .539  .860 1.156 1.438 .120 .062 1.1875-18 1.302 .812 .345

22 .609  .945 .539  .860 1.250 1.562 .120 .062 1.3125-18 1.427 .812 .345

24 .750 1.085 .493 1.000 1.375 1.688 .147 .078 1.4375-18 1.552 .781 .452

Alldimensionsforreferenceonly.

SJTP00RT

Note:Standardwallmountmaybebackpanelmountedwherepanel
thickness does not exceed these dimensions. For thicker panel
applications,SJTP00RTshouldbeused.

Shell 

Size

L 

Max

M 

+.000 

–.005

R 

(TP)

S 

±.016

T 

±.005

V Thread Modified N 

+.001 

–.005

P** 

Max

Class 2A 

UNEF (Plated)

Modified 

Major Dia.

 8 .500 .632  .594  .812 .120  .4375-28  .421–  .417  .473 .117

10 .500 .632  .719  .938 .120  .5625-24 .542–  .538  .590 .117

12 .500 .632  .812 1.031 .120  .6875-24 .667–  .663  .750 .117

14 .500 .632  .906 1.125 .120  .8125-20 .791–  .787  .875 .117

16 .500 .632  .969 1.219 .120  .9375-20 .916–  .912 1.000 .117

18 .500 .632 1.062 1.312 .120 1.0625-18 1.034– 1.030 1.125 .117

20 .500 .602 1.156 1.438 .120 1.1875-18 1.158– 1.154 1.250 .087

22 .500 .602 1.250 1.562 .120 1.3125-18 1.283– 1.279 1.375 .087

24 .550 .602 1.375 1.688 .147 1.4375-18 1.408– 1.404 1.500 .055

SJT00RT

SJT00RT – Crimp
WallMountingReceptacle

*To complete, see how to order pages 99.PART #

PART # To complete, see how to order pages 99.SJTP00RT – Crimp
WallMountingReceptacle
(BackPanelMounting)

Connector
Type

Shell
Style

Service
Class

ShellSize
&InsertArrg

Contact
Type

Alternate
Positions

Special
Variations

SJTP 00 RT X-X X X (XXX)

Connector
Type

Shell
Style

Service
Class

ShellSize
&InsertArrg

Contact
Type

Alternate
Positions

Special
Variations

SJT 00 RT X-X X X (XXX)
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SJTP02RE – Crimp
BoxMountingReceptacle(BackPanelMounting)

Shell 

Size

F 

+.000 

–.005

K 

+.006 

–.000

M 

+.000 

–.005

R 

(TP)

S 

+.011 

–.010

T 

±.005

Z 

±.031

P 

Dia. 

+.001 

–.005

KK 

Dia. 

+.005 

–.002

G 

Max.

 8 .609  .945  .860  .594  .812 .120 .062  .516  .417 .345

10 .609  .945  .860  .719  .938 .120 .062  .633  .538 .345

12 .609  .945  .860  .812 1.031 .120 .062  .802  .663 .345

14 .609  .945  .860  .906 1.125 .120 .062  .927  .787 .345

16 .609  .945  .860  .969 1.219 .120 .062 1.052  .912 .345

18 .609  .945  .860 1.062 1.312 .120 .062 1.177 1.030 .345

20 .609  .945  .860 1.156 1.438 .120 .062 1.302 1.154 .345

22 .609  .945  .860 1.250 1.562 .120 .062 1.427 1.279 .345

24 .750 1.085 1.000 1.375 1.688 .147 .078 1.552 1.404 .452

SJTP02RE

PART # To complete, see how to order pages 99.

• “D”shapedpanelcut-outdimensions
** Oversizethreads.Checkaccessorythreadsbeforeordering

Shell 

Size

A• 
+.000 

–.010

H 

Hex 

+.017 

–.016

S 

±.016

V Thread 

Class 2A 

UNEF (Plated)

R Thread 

Class 2A 

UNEF (Plated)

N 

+.001 

–.005

C 

Max.

T•
+.010 

–.000

 8  .542  .750  .938  .5625-24  .5625-24  .473 1.078  .572

10  .669  .875 1.062  .6875-24  .6875-24  .590 1.203  .697

12  .830 1.062 1.250  .8125-20  .8750-20  .750 1.391  .884

14  .955 1.188 1.375  .9375-20 1.0000-20  .875 1.515 1.007

16 1.084 1.312 1.500 1.0625-18 1.1250-18 1.000 1.641 1.134

18 1.208 1.438 1.625 1.1875-18 1.2500-18 1.125 1.766 1.259

20 1.333 1.562 1.812 1.3125-18 1.3750-18 1.250 1.953 1.384

22 1.459 1.688 1.938 1.4375-18 1.5000-18 1.375 2.078 1.507

24 1.580 1.812 2.062 1.4375-18 1.6250-18 1.500 2.203 1.634

Alldimensionsforreferenceonly.

SJT07RT

SJT07RT – Crimp
JamNutReceptacle

PART # To complete, see how to order pages 99.

Connector
Type

Shell
Style

Service
Class

ShellSize
&InsertArrg

Contact
Type

Alternate
Positions

Special
Variations

SJT 07 RT X-X X X (XXX)

Connector
Type

Shell
Style

Service
Class

ShellSize
&InsertArrg

Contact
Type

Alternate
Positions

Special
Variations

SJTP 02 RE X-X X X (XXX)
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Shell 

Size

L 

Max

Q 

Dia. Max.

V Thread

Class 2A 
UNEF (Plated)

Modified 
Major Dia.

 8 1.219  .734  .4375-28 .421–  .417

10 1.219  .844  .5625-24 .542–  .538

12 1.219 1.016  .6875-24 .667–  .663

14 1.219 1.141  .8125-20 .791–  .787

16 1.219 1.265  .9375-20 .916–  .912

18 1.219 1.391 1.0625-18 1.034– 1.030

20 1.219 1.500 1.1875-18 1.158– 1.154

22 1.219 1.625 1.3125-18 1.283– 1.279

24 1.258 1.750 1.4375-18 1.408– 1.404

Alldimensionsforreferenceonly.

SJT06RT

SJTG06RT

SJT06RT/SJTG06RT – Crimp
StraightPlug/StraightPlug(withGroundingFingers)

PART # To complete, see how to order pages 99.

Connector
Type

Shell
Style

Service
Class

ShellSize
&InsertArrg

Contact
Type

Alternate
Positions

Special
Variations

SJT 06 RT X-X X X (XXX)

SJTG 06 RT X-X X X (XXX)
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SJTIY – Hermetic
SolderMountingReceptacle

Shell 

Size

L 

+.011 

–.000

M 

+.006 

–.005

G 

Dia. 

+.011 

–.010

K 

Dia. 

+.001 

–.005

N 

+.001 

–.005

 8 .789 .125  .687  .562  .473

10 .789 .125  .797  .672  .590

12 .789 .125  .906  .781  .750

14 .789 .125 1.031  .906  .875

16 .789 .125 1.156 1.031 1.000

18 .789 .125 1.281 1.156 1.125

20 .789 .125 1.375 1.250 1.250

22 .821 .156 1.500 1.375 1.375

24 .821 .156 1.625 1.500 1.500

Connector
Type

Shell
Style

Service
Class

ShellSize
&InsertArrg

Contact
Type

Alternate
Positions

Special
Variations

SJT I Y X-X X X (XXX)

PART # To complete, see how to order pages 99.

SJTIY

• “D”shapedpanelcut-outdimensions

SJT07Y

PART # To complete, see how to order pages 99..

Shell 

Size

N 

+.001 

–.005

C 

Max.

A• 
+.000 

–.010

L 

Max.

H 

Hex 

+.017 

–.016

S 

±.016

KK 

+.011 

–.000

RR 

Thread 

Class 2A 

UNEF (Plated)

T• 
+.010 

–.000

 8  .473 1.078  .542 .297  .750  .938  .642  .5625-24  .572

10  .590 1.203  .669 .297  .875 1.062  .766  .6875-24  .697

12  .750 1.391  .830 .297 1.062 1.250  .892  .8750-20  .884

14  .875 1.515  .955 .297 1.188 1.375 1.018 1.0000-20 1.007

16 1.000 1.641 1.084 .297 1.312 1.500 1.142 1.1250-18 1.134

18 1.125 1.766 1.208 .328 1.438 1.625 1.268 1.2500-18 1.259

20 1.250 1.953 1.333 .328 1.562 1.812 1.392 1.3750-18 1.384

22 1.375 2.078 1.459 .328 1.688 1.938 1.518 1.5000-18 1.507

24 1.500 2.203 1.580 .328 1.812 2.062 1.642 1.6250-18 1.634

Alldimensionsforreferenceonly.

SJT07Y – Hermetic 
JamNutReceptacleConnector

Type
Shell
Style

Service
Class

ShellSize
&InsertArrg

Contact
Type

Alternate
Positions

Special
Variations

SJT 07 Y X-X X X (XXX)
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